Maine law.
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NORTH YARilIOUTH ACADEMY-FRENCHVILLE. 35 

CHAP. 83 
Cha)lter S3. 

Resolve in favor of North Yarmouth Academy. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and 
North 

hereby is appropriated annually for two years, to aid North Yarmouth 
Academy, in 

Yarmouth Academy; provided, however, that this appro- favor of. 

priation is made upon the express condition that the trustees 
of said institution shall maintain and keep in operation, for at 
least twenty-four weeks per year during the continuance of 
this appropriation, a school equal in rank and grade of teach-
ing, with a first class academy, and provided further, that 
the governor and council and superintendent of COlllmon 
schools, shall have a right at all times to visit said school 
when the sallle shall he in operation; and if in the opinion of 
the governor and council, said institution at any time here-
after shall fail to fulfill the conditions contained in this re-
solve, they may in their discretion withhold the appropriation 
herein granted. 

Approved lIfarch 20,1805. 

Resolve in aid of building a bridge in Frenchville. 

Resolved, That two hundred dollars is hereby appropriated 
ont of any money in the treasury of state to assist in building 
a bridge over Blanchard stream, so called, in the town of 
Frenchville, and when said bridge is completed to the satis­
faction of the county, commissioners of Aroostook and they 
so return, the governor shall draw his warrant for the above 
amount to the town of Frenchville. 

Approved March 20, 1895. 

Frenchville, 
building 
bridge in, 
in favor of. 


